HIGH PERFORMANCE, TWO-STAGE DESIGN
PROVIDING FLOW CONTROL IN A SIMPLE,
RUGGED, DEPENDABLE, LONG LIFE DESIGN
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
Rev. R,  April 2024
SERVO VALVES
PILOT OPERATED
FLOW CONTROL VALVE

   G631-3006B H75JOFM4VBR  75 20.0 < 3.6 < 0.96 100
*Overdrive more than 10% current is NOT recommended.
Model designation
Factory Identification (Revision Level)
Valve version
Rated flow in l/min (gpm)
Maximum operating pressure in bar (psi) and body material
Bushing/spool design
4-way/±10 % overlap/linear
4-way/axis cut/linear
(4,500) aluminum
± 15 mA series
± 50 mA series
Signals for 100 % spool stroke
Seal material
Internal
Exernal
Pilot connections
Low flow, nozzle-flapper
Pilot stage design
Spool position without electrical signal
Mid position
For  = 35 bar (500 psi) per spool land p
Valve connector
Model number (assigned at the factory) Type designation
(2.5)
(1.3)
(5.0)
N
Optional feature
Connector over B-side
H High response
Series specification
40 40 (10)
60 60 (15)
Assigned at the factory
Preferred Models
75 75 (20)
Rev. R, April 2024
MORE PRODUCTS. MORE SUPPORT.
Moog designs a range of motion control products to complement those featured in this document. Moog also provides
service and support for all of our products. For more information, contact the Moog facility closest to you.
Shaping the way our world moves™
Australia
+61 3 9561 6044
Service + 61 3 8545 2140
Brazil
+55 11 3572 0400
Canada
+1 716 652 2000
China
+86 21 2893 1600
Service +86 21 2893 1626
France
+33 1 4560 7000
Service +33 1 4560 7015
Germany
+49 7031 622 0
Service +49 7031 622 197
Hong Kong
+852 2 635 3200